
COMPONENTS

A C

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Signature Series product!

 AT WORK-24 in .  and 30 in .  Benching Endcap Units

AW-BEC2430 Carton A/AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

B

HARDWARE & TOOLS

  Bolt M6*15mm - 4pcsE  Bolt M8*25 - 4pcsD   Allen Key 4mm - 1pcF   Allen Key 6mm - 1pc J

INSTRUCTIONS
STEP 1

STEP 2

X4D

F

STEP 3

A

B

B

C

E X4

J

D

E

Table TOP - 1pc

Frame  - 2pcs

Panel -1pc Support Bar - 2pcsShelf - 2pcs

  Bolt M6*60mm
  - 12pcs

  Bolt M6*12mm
  - 20pcs

Adjustable Glide - 4pcs

  Allen Key - 1pc   Grommet 78mm - 1pcs

  Key - 2setsIF PIastic Hangers 377mm - 4pcs G Screw M6*30 - 8pcsH Adhesive cover - 4pcs

  Cam lock - 8pcs

J

  Cam bolt - 8pcsK   Dowel - 4pcsL

AW-BEC2430 Carton A - 2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

M N O P

Q R Adhesive cover - 8pcs  Grommet 60mm - 2pcsS

PIastic Hangers 304mm - 4pcs

T

Tools Required for Assembly

 Philips Screw Driver



A C

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Signature Series product!

AW-BEC2430 Carton A/AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

B

  Bolt M6*15mm - 4pcsE  Bolt M8*25 - 4pcsD   Allen Key 4mm - 1pcF   Allen Key 6mm - 1pc J

INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 1

STEP 2

X4D

F

STEP 3

A

B

B

C

E X4

J

D

E

Table TOP -1pc

Frame  -2pcs

Panel -1pc Support Bar - 2pcsShelf - 2pcs

  Bolt M6*60mm
  - 12pcs

  Bolt M6*12mm
  - 20pcs

Adjustable Glide - 4pcs

  Allen Key - 1pc   Grommet- 3pcs

  Key- 2setsIF Iastic Hangers  -4pcs G Screw M6*30  -8pcs H Adhesive cover  -8pcs

  Cam lock- 8pcsJ   Cam bolt- 8pcsK   Dowel- 4pcsL

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

M N O

P Q R Adhesive cover  -8pcs

O  x 20

B  x 2

L  x 8

M  x 4

STEP 2

B

B

STEP 3

Q

STEP 4

E

D

Q

O

D

D

E

E

K  x 8

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 AT WORK-24 in .  and 30 in .  Benching Endcap Units



A C

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Signature Series product!

AW-BEC2430 Carton A/AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

B

INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 5

STEP 2

X4D

F

STEP 3

A

B

B

C

E X4

J

D

E

Table TOP -1pc

Frame  -2pcs

Panel -1pc Support Bar - 2pcsShelf - 2pcs

  Bolt M6*60mm
  - 12pcs

  Bolt M6*12mm
  - 20pcs

Adjustable Glide - 4pcs

  Allen Key - 1pc   Grommet- 3pcs

  Key- 2setsIF Iastic Hangers  -4pcs G Screw M6*30  -8pcs H Adhesive cover  -8pcs

  Cam lock- 8pcsJ   Cam bolt- 8pcsK   Dowel- 4pcsL

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

M N O

P Q R Adhesive cover  -8pcs

N X12

Q

STEP 6

P X4

Press the right lever down and left 
lever up to take off 3 drawers

Lock Lever

STEP 7

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 AT WORK-24 in .  and 30 in .  Benching Endcap Units



A C

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Signature Series product!

AW-BEC2430 Carton A/AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

B

INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 8

STEP 2

X4D

F

STEP 3

A

B

B

C

E X4

J

D

E

Table TOP -1pc

Frame  -2pcs

Panel -1pc Support Bar - 2pcsShelf - 2pcs

  Bolt M6*60mm
  - 12pcs

  Bolt M6*12mm
  - 20pcs

Adjustable Glide - 4pcs

  Allen Key - 1pc   Grommet- 3pcs

  Key- 2setsIF Iastic Hangers  -4pcs G Screw M6*30  -8pcs H Adhesive cover  -8pcs

  Cam lock- 8pcsJ   Cam bolt- 8pcsK   Dowel- 4pcsL

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

M N O

P Q R Adhesive cover  -8pcs

H X8

STEP 9

F X2

G X2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 AT WORK-24 in .  and 30 in .  Benching Endcap Units



A C

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Signature Series product!

AW-BEC2430 Carton A/AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

B

INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 10

STEP 2

X4D

F

STEP 3

A

B

B

C

E X4

J

D

E

Table TOP -1pc

Frame  -2pcs

Panel -1pc Support Bar - 2pcsShelf - 2pcs

  Bolt M6*60mm
  - 12pcs

  Bolt M6*12mm
  - 20pcs

Adjustable Glide - 4pcs

  Allen Key - 1pc   Grommet- 3pcs

  Key- 2setsIF Iastic Hangers  -4pcs G Screw M6*30  -8pcs H Adhesive cover  -8pcs

  Cam lock- 8pcsJ   Cam bolt- 8pcsK   Dowel- 4pcsL

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

AW-BEC2430 Carton A -2pcs

AW-BEC24 Carton B/AW-BEC30 Carton B

M N O

P Q R Adhesive cover  -8pcs

R

I X4

T X8

S
X2

S

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 AT WORK-24 in .  and 30 in .  Benching Endcap Units


